

ED Staff Abuse Incidents / Clinicians

Reference Number: F4683
Date of Response: 22/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) Number of abuse incidents against staff working in the Emergency Department from January 2017- March 2022 broken down by month:

1. Assaults resulting in injury
2. Assaults resulting in non-injury
3. Verbal abuse
4. Sexual harassment/abuse
5. Other abuse not characterised as above

Please see the attached Excel spreadsheet for the responses to the above question.

- 2) Number of current clinicians in the General Surgical department:
 1. General Surgical Consultants employed by the trust: **31**
 2. General Surgical Consultant vacancies: **0**
 3. Post CCT fellows **3**
 4. Post CCT fellow vacancies **0**
 5. Training post speciality registrars (ST3-ST8) **7**
 6. Non training post registrars (ST3 – ST8 level equivalence) **11**
 7. Registrar level (ST3-ST8) vacancies. **1**
 8. Core Surgical trainees: **5**
 9. SHOs in a national training post excluding core surgical trainees (e.g. GPST, Foundation Year 2 doctors). **3 x F2 no GP Trainees in General Surgery.**
 10. SHOs not in a training post **9.**
 11. SHO level vacancies. **0.2**
 12. Foundation Year 1 doctors in a national training programme **12.**
 13. Foundation Year 1 equivalent doctors not in a national training programme. **0**
 14. Foundation year 1 level vacancies. **0.3.**
 15. Any additional qualified doctors not listed as above employed by the general surgical department and their job title. **This question is not applicable.**